AITKEN
ALLEN
ANDREWS
APPLETON
ARCHER
ARCT
ARKWRIGHT
ARMSTRONG
ARTHUR
ARTHUR
ATCHERLEY
ATHERTON
AUSTEEN
BADER
BAKER
BALDWIN
BALFOUR
BALMFORTH
BANNOCK
BARCLAY
BARTLE
BARTLETT
BARWELL
BARWELL
BARY
BEAMISH
BEAMONT
BEATTY
BEIRNES
BENHAM
BERG
BERRY
BEYTAGH
BIRD-WILSON
BIRKSTED
BLACKWOOD
BLAKE
BLATCHFORD
BOCOCK
BOITEL-GILL
BOOMER
BOYD

BOYLE
BRANNAGAN
BRETZ
BROOKER
BROTHERS
BROUGH
BROWN
BROWNE
BRYAN
BUDD

BULL
BUNGEY
CALDWELL
CAMERON
CHADBURN
CHARLES
CHARNEY
CHECKETTS
CHRISTIE
CHURCHILL
CLARKE
CLOUSTON
CLOWES
CLUBE
COFFEY
COLENBRANDER
CONNELL
CONWAY
COTTON

J.W.M.
H.R.
D.G.
C.H.
P.LI

J.H.
H.T.
C.IR.
W.S.
R.LR.
G.C.

D.R.S.
ER.
J.R.
R.H.

K.M.
J.P.
L.H.
E.G.
P.R.
R.E.
F.V.
R.P.
J.H.
J.R.
D.I
R.A.

M.L.F.
H.A.C.
K.E.
G.D.M.
M.V.
H.P.
E.P.W.
D.P.A.
KA.
A.D.McN
B.J.L.
T.A.
N.H.
R.E.P.
P.M.
E.T.
G.A.
J.D.
J.M.
G.O.

R.W.
C.R.

L.V.
E.FJ.
K.L.
J.M.
W.H.
W.M.
H.J.E.
W.G.
AV.
M.V.M.
R.E.
AM.
W.C.
AG.
M.C.C.

British
British
Australian
Rhodesian
British
Pole
New Zealander
Australian
Canadian
Australian
British
Australian
Norwegian
British
British
British
New Zealander
British
Canadian
Australian
Australian
British
British
British
New Zealander
Irish
British
Canadian
Canadian
British
Norwegian
British
British
British
Dane
British
New Zealander
Canadian
British
British
Canadian
British
South African
Canadian
Canadian
British
British
New Zealander
British
American
British
British
Norwegian
Australian
Australian
British
Canadian
Canadian
British
New Zealander
Norwegian
British
South African
New Zealander
British
British
American
South African
Canadian
British
Australian

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC*

DSO, DFC
DFC*
DFC

DSO*, DFC*

DSO, DFC*

DSO*, DFC*
DFC

DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DSO
DFC*
DFC

DSO, DFC

DSO*, DFC

DSO*, DFC¥
DFC
DFC
DFC*

DSO, DFC*

DFC**
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DSO, DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC

DSO*, DFC*

DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC*
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC*

DSO, DFC

DSO*, DFC

DSO, DFC*
DFC*

DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC

DFC, DEM

DFC

DFC
DFC

15/1/3
8/3/4
1/1/2
2/-/3
6/-/1
3/1/2/2xV-1s
2/-/3
11/3/2
6/-/2
8/2/6
5/2/1
6/-/3
24/7/11
16/-/4
5/-/3
01/01/2001
9/-/4/19 x V-1s
-/-/3
8/1/2
4/3/1
9/1/1/1x V-1s
3/1/1
7/1/3
10/12/5
10/2/4

8/3/7
6/2/3
3/-/-/60 x V-1s
3/1/3
9/3/4
11/-/3
1/-/1
13/-/1
8/3/5
5/2/8
8/-/1
2/-/-
10/-/-
6/-/-
5/-/1
1/-/3
7/2/2
16/1/3
2/1/1
1/1/-
4/-/2
6/1/2
3/-/4

3/-/1
30/6/15
5/2/1
8/6/9
16/7/5
6/4/7
13/2/10/2 x V-18
11/-/5
7/2/-
3/-/-
11/2/1
11/4/2

_/1/_
4/1/3
7/1/4
3/-/-
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COX

COX
CRANSTONE
CROWLEY-MILLING
CUNNINGHAM
CURRANT
CZERNIN
DARWEN
DAVOUD

De COURCY
DEERE
DEMOZAY
De SOOMER
DEVENISH
DEWAR

De WILLIMOFF
DOLEZAL
DONALDSON
DONALDSON
DONALDSON
DONNET
DOUGLAS
DOWDING
DRAKE
DUCKENFIELD
DUNDAS

Du MONCEAU de B.
DUNN
DUPERIER
DURYASZ
EASBY
EDWARDS
EELES

ELIOT

ESAU

EYRE
EZANNO
FAIRBANKS
FALKOWSKI
FATJL
FAURE
FAYOLLE
FINUCANE
FORD
FOSTER
FROST

GALE
GALTON
GAUNCE
GAYNOR
GEERTS
GEORGE
GIBBES
GILLAM
GILMOUR
GLASER
GLEED
GLOWACKI
GODEFROY
GOLDING
GONAY
GOWERS
GRACIE
GRAN
GRANT
GRAY
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GUILLAUME

D.G.R.S.
J.A.
J.M.

C.F.
M.B.

PY.
TJ.
A.C.
J-F.
L.F.
P.P.
J.S.
J.J.

AH.
E.M.
JW.
M.G.L.M.
WA.

H.J.

B.L.
H.S.L.
Y.GAF.
P.H.

R.S.
J.F.

HW.
E.AR.

Y.P.E.
D.C.
J.P.

J.M.
E.F.M.L.
B.E.F.
L.S.
JW.
J.E.

B.E.
S.W.
L.M.
J.H.
L.J.M.E.
A.G.S.
R.H.M.
D.E.
W.MacM.
E.D.

LR.

H.C.
CA.
H.A.C.
AV.
EJ.
M.Y.
F.G.
C.F.
C.L.
F.E.
R.E.
W.P.
D.A.

British
Australian
New Zealander
British
British
British
British
British
Canadian
Canadian
New Zealander
French
Belgian
South African
British
New Zealander
Czech
British
British
British
Belgian
British
Canadian
British
British
British
Belgian
British
French
Pole
British
Canadian
British
British
Australian
British
French
American
Pole
Czech
South African
French
Irish
Canadian
British
South African
Australian
Australian
Canadian
South African
Belgian
New Zealander
Australian
British
British
British
British
Pole
Canadian
South African
Belgian
British
British
Norwegian
Canadian
New Zealander
Rhodesian
Canadian
British
British
Belgian

DFC*
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DSO**, DFC*
DSO, DFC*
DSO, DFC
DSO, DFC*
DSO, DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC
DSO, DFC*
DSO
DSO
DFC
DFC*
DFC*
DSO, DFC*
DSO*, DFC
DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC*, DFM
DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC**
DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DFC
DSO, DFC**
DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DSO**, DFC*
DFC, DFM
DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC, DFM
DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC**
DSO, DFC
DSO, DFC**
DSO*, DFC
DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC

8/6/4
_/1/_
1/-/1
6/2/4

20/3/7

15/3/12

18/5/6
1/2/3
1/1/1
3/-/3

18/7/6

18/2/4

6/2/-
2/-/2
6/4/3
5/2/5
6/3/1
3/-/-
3/2/6
6/3/7
8/-/3
25/7/6
4/-1
10/2/3
8/3/6
9/2/2
7/1/4
3/1/-
1/-/-
18/9/13
9/2/1
1/-/-
10/2/6
1/-/-
13/-/3/1x V-1
9/1/-
4/-/2
5/1/1
4/-/2
32/9/8
6/-/3
3/-/1
16/3/3
1/2/4
6/3/5
6/-/6
3/-/-
2/-/-
12/4/16
8/3/6
9/3/3
3/1/-
16/7/4
9/3/5
7/-/3
3/-/1
1/-/-
3/1/1
10/5/6
10/2/6
-/-/1
29/10/12
3/-/2
3/-/2
1/-/1
14/-/-/13 x V-1s
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HAABJORN
HALAHAN
HAMPSHIRE
HARPER
HARRIES
HARRISON
HAW
HAWKINS
HAYWARD
HENNEBERG
HIBBERT
HILL

HILL

HIMR
HLADO
HOLDEN
HOLMES
HOOD
HORBACZEWSKI
HOULE
HOWARD
HOWELL
HRBACEK
HUDSON
HUGO
HULL
HUMAN
HUNTER
INGHAM
INGRAM
JAMES
JAMESON
JANUS
JEFFERIES
JOHNSON
JOHNSTONE
KALLIO
KEEFER
KELLAS
KELLY
KENNARD
KENNEDY
KERSHAW
KILLIAN
KILMARTIN
KNIGHT
KORNICKI
KUCERA
KUHLMANN
LACEY
LALLEMANT
LAMBERT
LANE

LEE

Le MESURIER
Le ROUX

Le ROY du VIVIER
LISTER
LOFTUS
LOTT
LOVELL
LUCAS
MACDONALD
MACKENZIE
MACKIE
MALAN
MALENGREAU
MANAK
MANNIX
MANTON
MARCHELIDON

P.J.H.
K.MacD.
WJ.
R.H.
N.D.

L.C.C.
R.K.

W.J.
G.U.
J.H.

J.W.E.
H.R.L.

AU.
F.J.

R.T.
P.H.
C.B.
J.D.W.
P.A.

M.R.B.
K.E.
P.G.

C.G. St.D.

J.E.
AV.R
0O.C.
G.C.
S.I.
D.P.D.G.
H.C.
LF.
R.H.C.
J.R.C.
J.L
M.W.B.

O.L.
K.C.
J.H.
R.A.LF.
J.F.
B.J.E.
P.H.
G.J.

J.J.
D.AR.G.
F.W.
D.H.
C.G.
AD.J.
P.B.

K.J.
J.N.
E.D.
A.G.
R.F.F.G.

R.L.
G.A.L
J.L.H.E.

Norwegian
Irish
Australian
British
British
New Zealander
British
British
Newfoundlander
Pole
British
Canadian
British
Czech
Czech
British
British
British
Pole
Canadian
Australian
British
Czech
Australian
South African
Rhodesian
South African
British
British
New Zealander
Australian
New Zealander
Pole
British
British
British
American
Canadian
Greek
British
British
Canadian
South African
New Zealander
Irish
New Zealander
Pole
Czech
South African
British
Belgian
Canadian
British
British
South African
South African
Belgian
British
South African
British
British
British
New Zealander
New Zealander
New Zealander
South African
Belgian
Czech
American
British
French

DSO, DFC
DFC
DSO*, DFC
DSO*, DFC**
DFC
DFC, DFM
DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC**

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC*
DFC
DFC*
DFC
DFC*

DSO, DFC**
DFC

DSO, DFC*
DSO
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC*

DSO, DFC
DFC*

DSO**, DFC¥
DFC
DSO, DFC
DSO*, DFC*
DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC*

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFM*
DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC

DFC**
DFC*

DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC

DSO*, DFC*

DSO*, DFC
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC*

DSO*, DFC¥
DFC

DSO

3/-/-
2/1/-
7/1/-
-/1/1
18/2/6
4/1/3
4/-/2
2/2/1
6/1/6
8/1/1
6/-/2
18/3/10
-/1/2
2/-/1
-/-/1
7/1/3

3/-/1
17/1/1/5x V-1s
12/1/7
3/-/-/5xV-1s
10/4/3
-/-/1
1/-/-
20/5/7
5/1/1
5/-/1
10/1/-
4/-/-
14/3/5
3/1/-
8/2/3
6/-/1
6/2/2
41/5/13
9/1/7
4/1/4
12/2/9
4/-/-
3/-/-
4/1/1
15/1/-
-/2/2
3/-/2
12/2/1

1/-/1

7/1/1
4/1/3
28/5/9
6/1/-
4/-/-
7/3/1
3/1/2
2/1/1
18/2/8
5/2/1
3/-/-
5/-/3
5/1/-
22/2/13
3/1/9
10/2/2
23/2/10
34/6/16
_/2/_
2/-/2
1/2/1
1/2/-
1/-/-
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MARPLES
MASKILL
MASSART
MASTERMAN
MATTHEW
MAY
MAYERS
McCOLPIN
McCOMB
McCORMACK
McDONALD
McDOWELL
McGREGOR
McLACHLAN
McLEOD
McNAIR
MEAGHER
MEARES
MEHRE
METELERKAMP
MILLER
MILLER
MOLSON
MOODIE
MORE
MORRIS
MORRISON
MORTON
MOUCHOTTE
MUNRO
NASH

NEIL
NESBITT
NELSON
NICOLSON
NIEMEC
NIVEN
NORSWORTHY
NORTHCOTT
OLVER
O'BRIEN
ODENDAAL
O'MEARA
ORMSTON
ORZECHOWSKI
OSLER
PARROTT
PATTISON
PATTLE

PEACOCK-EDWARDS

PEDLEY
PEEL

PEGGE
PENTLAND
PETERSON
PETERSON
PIETRZAK
PILTINSGRUD
PINFOLD
PISAREK
PLAGIS
PLAMONDON
PREVOT
PUGH
RATTEN
RETINGER
ROBERTSON
ROBERTSON
ROBINSON
ROSCOE
ROSE

ILP.J.

C.A.
1.G.S.
R.D.
H.C.
C.w.
J.E.
D.W.
D.K.

G.R.
L.D.
HW.
R.W.
P.E.
S.T.
H.O.
P.C.R.
AG.

HdeM.
D.D.
JW.C.
D.G.
R.L.
J.S.

J.G.
M.P.
T.F.
A.D.
J.C.
J.B.E.

J.B.
H.H.
G.W.

J.S.
H.O.M.
JJ.
1.C.

M.S.
P.L.
J.G.
M.T.St-J.
S.R.
M.G.F.
J.RA.
C.0J.
W.H.
C.G.
N.B.

H.M.

J.A.
J.M.G.
L.OJ.
T.P.
J.R.

C.w.
G.D.
M.L.
AF.

British
New Zealander
French
British
British
Australian
Australian
American
British
Australian
Australian
British
Canadian
Australian
Canadian
Canadian
Irish
British
Norwegian
South African
British
British
Canadian
South African
British
British
South African
British
French
British
Australian
British
Canadian
American
British
Pole
British
Canadian
Canadian
British
British
South African
British
Canadian
Pole
South African
British
New Zealander
South African
Rhodesian
British
British
British
Canadian
American
Canadian
Pole
Norwegian
British
Pole
Greek
Canadian
Belgian
British
Australian
Pole
Australian
Canadian
British
American
British

DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DSO

DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC

DFC*
DSO

DFM*
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC*
DSO, DFC**
DSO, DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC
DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC*
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DFC*
DFC

VC, DFC
DFC*
DFC

DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC*

DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC*
DFC*

DSO, DFC
DFC*
DFC

DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC*
DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC

DSO¥*, DFC
DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC

7/4/3
1/-/-/1xV-1
2/2/4
6/-/-
2/-/1
-/1/1
12/4/6
8/-/2
4/1/1
-/2/2
-/1/1
13/2/-
5/2/5
1/-/-
21/3/13
16/5/14
9/3/5
3/-/3
6/-/10
5/-/4
-/3/2
1/-/1
1/-/3
1/-/2
6/1/-
4/-/1
2/1/1
10/6/6
3/1/1

1/1/1
16/2/1
3/-/-
-/-/1
_/1/_
3/-/2/1x V-1
2/3/5
1/-/-
9/1/8
6/4/9
5/1/-

13/5/12
3/2/1
-/1/3
10/-/2
9/2/7
2/-/1
52/8/6
6/1/3
5/-/3
5/1/2
8/1/3
1/-/2
8/3/6

9/1/1/5x V-1s

12/1/2
17/4/7
3/-/-
3/1/1

4/3/2
4/-/2

5/1/1
18/5/9
2/4/2
3/-/-
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RUSSEL
SAGER
SAMPLE
SATCHELL
SAUNDERS
SHARP
SHEDDAN
SCHLOESING
SCHRADER
SCOTT
SCOTT-MALDEN
SEATON
SECCOMBRE
SHEWARD
SINCLAIR
SKALSKI
SMART

SMIK

SMITH
SOMMERVILLE
SPENCE
STAPPLETON
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STEVENS
STWART
STORRAR
STRAIGHT
THERON
THOMAS
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOROLD-SMITH
THORSAGER
TOWNSEND
TRIMBLE
TRIPE
TRUMBLE
TUCK
TURNBULL
TURKINGTON
UMBERS

van EENDENBURG
van de VELDE
van der STOK
van LIERDE
van VLIET
VANDERPUMP
VASATKO
VILLA
VYBIRAL
‘WADE
WADDY
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALMSEY
‘WARNES
WATTS
‘WEBER
‘WELLS
WELSHMAN
WESTENRA
WHEELER
WIGHT-BOYCOTT
WHITAMORE
WIGHTMAN
WILMOT
‘WINN
WITORZEC
WOLFE

B.D.
AH.

W.AJ.
C.H.
G.S
CJ.
J.H.
W.E.
D.S
F.D.S.
D.H.
J.T.
R.E.G.
G.L.

L.E.
J.D.
L.T.
B.G.
G.D.
P.J.T.
R.N.B.
A.C.
J.E.
W.W.
S. vb.
E.H.
J.M.
P.D.
R.E.

P.W.
T.H.
P.V.K.
AJ.
R.R.S.

P. StG.B.
R.W.
AE.
L.C.M.
AAJM.

C.A.
M.T.

JW.

L.C.
J.L.
B.R.
J.E.
P.R.
H.E.
G.B.
R.G.

E.P.
S.G.
D.F.
VJ.
C.M.
W.M.
W.T.F.
LA.
C.V.

E.C.

Canadian
Canadian
British
British
British
New Zealander
New Zealander
French
New Zealander
New Zealander
British
British
South African
British
British
Pole
British
Slovak
British
Canadian
Australian
South African
British
Irish
Australian
British
British
British
South African
British
British
British
Australian
Norwegian
British
Australian
Canadian
British
British
Australian
British
New Zealander
Dutch
Belgian
Dutch
Belgian
South African
New Zealander
Czech
British
Czech
American
Australian
Australian
Canadian
British
British
British
New Zealander
Czech
New Zealander
Australian
New Zealander
British
British
British
British
South African
British
Pole
British

DSO, DFC*
DFC
DFC
DSO
DFC
DSO
DFC

DFC*
DSO, DFC*
DSO, DFC*

DFC

DFC*

DFC

DFC
DSO, DFC**

DFC*

DFC
DSO, DFC

DFC

DFC

DFC

DFC*

DFC

DFC*

DFC
DSO, DFC
DSO, DFC*
DSO, DFC*

DFC

DFC

DFC
DSO, DFC*

DFC
DSO, DFC**
DFC
DSO, DFC*
DFC*

DFC
DFC**
DFC
DFC
DFC
DFC*
DSO, DFC
DSO, DFC**
DFC
DSO
DFC**
DSO, DFC
DFC*
DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC*
DFM
DFC*
DFC*
DSO*
DFC
DFC

DSO, DFC

DSO, DFC
DFC
DFC

7/2/4
6/1/3
3/1/2
8/4/1
7/3/3
_/1/_
7/-/-/8 x V-1s
_/1/_
13/-/-
8/6/6
5/5/13

3/-/2

10/-/1

24/1/5

8/3/5
10/2/3/3 V-1s

7/-/1
2/1/2
8/8/2
1/-/-
3/1/-
2/1/2
-/-/2
14/4/3
4/2/-
5/-/-
5/2/5
8/5/7
6/2/3
7/-/1
2/-/7
11/2/4
2/-/5
3/2/3
29/8/7
12/1/2
12/1/4
5/2/3/20 V-1s
1/1/-/7 x V-1s
-/-/1
1/-/3
6/-/1/37 V-1s
4/-/-
2/-/1
2/1/1
17/4/4
7/-/-
25/1/13
16/7/6
10/4/15
5/2/1
11/1/4

2/-/-

12/4/7
11/2/4
-/1/1
6/-/3/2x V-1s
10/5/11
3/-/1
5/-/-
1/-/1
6/-/2
3/-/1
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‘WOODWARD
WOOTEN
WRAY

ZARY
ZUMBACH

R.S.
E.W.
J.B.

H.P.M.

J.E.L.

Britsih
British
British
American
Pole

DFC
DFC*
DFC
DFC
DFC*

3/-/-

6/1/3

1/-/1

4/-/2
14/5/1



